Instruction Manual
               SI Unit / DI Unit
                   EX240-SDN2
                 EX240-IE1
№： EX##-OMC0024-A
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
(Read carefully before use.)
Thoroughly read this technical instruction manual and related manuals mentioned here to ensure

Example:
OMRON  XS2W-D42*-*81-*
How to order
ＶＶ５Ｑ２１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※－ＷＶＶ５Ｑ２１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※－ＷＶＶ５Ｑ２１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※－ＷＶＶ５Ｑ２１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※－Ｗ
For DeviceNet
No. of input units
Input unit specification
IP65
For DeviceNet
No. of input units
Input unit specification
For D side mounting
ＶＶ５ＱＣ４１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※ＶＶ５ＱＣ４１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※ＶＶ５ＱＣ４１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※ＶＶ５ＱＣ４１－０８Ｃ６ＳＤＱＷ４※
Series
VQ2000
VQ4000
VQC4000
 10
9 Setting
DIP switch setting
※ Power of SI unit should be turned off while setting the DIP switch.
DIP switch
      ON     1     2     3     4      5     6     7     8     9    10
● Address setting
SW.1 SW.2 SW.3 SW.4 SW.5 SW.6 Address
1 2 4 8 16 32
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 1
...
62 0 1 1 1 1 1
63 1 1 1 1 1 1
● Communication speed setting
communication
speed
SW.7 SW.8
125kBPS 0 0
250kBPS 1 0
500kBPS 0 1
unused 1 1
● Output setting at communication shutdown
SW.9 Output condition of solenoid valve at communication
shutdown (I/O connection・time out), fault・message
1 All output hold (Fault action=1・Fault value=0)
0 All output clear (Fault state=0・Fault value=0)
1
0
   0  HW mode
       Set address and
       communication
       speed by SW.1~8.
   1  SW mode
       Set address and
       communication
       speed via network.
      ※ SW.1~8 is
       invalid.
●Mode setting
 11
※NOTE
･ Node address63･communication speed 125kBPS is set at delivery (Both HW
mode and SW mode) .
･ Address and communication speed set at SW mode is maintained even after
power of SI unit is turned off.  Also, when turning on power at HW mode, address
and communication speed set at SW mode is deleted and address and
communication speed set by switch is memorized.
SW mode HW mode SW mode
Address: 63
Communication